
Date Time
AS - Evensong AV 
Operator

AS 10am - AV 
Operator

AS 10am - Chalice 
Assistant AS 10am - Coffee AS 10am - Intercessor

AS 10am - Music 
Lead, Organists, 
Piano

AS 10am - 
Readers

AS 10am - 
Sacristans

AS 10am - 
Welcomers Tea and Chat

05-Oct-25 9:30am
Sam Lord

Kate Dashwood
Nancy Dawson
Barbara Lyons

!! Andrew Gray
Samuel 
Kannemeyer

Bill Wickenden
Kate Wickenden

Jenny Thorne

9:55am
Jenny Burgoyne
!! Sally Hastings
Jane Jones

Aileen Friend
Katherine Smith

07-Oct-25 1:20pm

Ann Cutler
Jane Green
Anne Williamson

12-Oct-25 9:30am
Andrea Barley
Dawn Ward
Pete Ward

!! Jean Hawkins Aileen Friend

6:30pm Mike Benham

19-Oct-25 9:30am

Graham Hix

Jenny Burgoyne
Jan Cole
Janette Godfrey

Dorina Latawska Trish Brooker
!! Anne Williamson

Winnie Kamau

9:55am
Andrea Barley
Dick Fawn
Barbara Lyons

!! Sally Hastings Mary Allen
!! Jean Hawkins

02-Nov-25 9:30am
Mike Benham

Joan Blowers
!! Sally Hastings
Debbie Phillips

!! Andrew Gray
Graham Hix

Kate Dashwood
Heather Turner

Mary Goodson

02-Nov-25 9:55am

!! Kerensa Pearson ** Jenny 
Burgoyne
Jane Green
Nigel McNeill

6:30pm

Notes:
Confirmation 
service

Mike Benham

04-Nov-25 1:20pm

Sue Benham
Jenny Burgoyne
Elizabeth Waller

09-Nov-25 9:30am
Sue Benham
Jane Green
!! Tina Hayton

!! Jean Hawkins Dian Kitts

16-Nov-25 9:30am
Mary Allen

!! Sally Hastings
Dawn Ward
Pete Ward

Dorina Latawska Alison Beswick
Vicky Matthews

Joan Bell

ALL SAINTS ROTA 1 OCT - 15 DEC 2025



Date Time
AS - Evensong AV 
Operator

AS 10am - AV 
Operator

AS 10am - Chalice 
Assistant AS 10am - Coffee AS 10am - Intercessor

AS 10am - Music 
Lead, Organists, 
Piano

AS 10am - 
Readers

AS 10am - 
Sacristans

AS 10am - 
Welcomers Tea and Chat

16-Nov-25 9:55am

Kate Wickenden Aline Anscombe
Jonny Anscombe

02-Dec-25 1:20pm

Andrea Barley
Joan Blowers
Debbie Phillips

07-Dec-25 9:30am
Sam Lord

Sue Benham
Nancy Dawson
Barbara Lyons

!! Andrew Gray Winnie Kamau

07-Dec-25 9:55am !! Tina Hayton

14-Dec-25 9:30am

Jan Cole
Kate Dashwood
Janette Godfrey

!! Jean Hawkins Rod Williamson

Key:

!! Clash

** Unavailable
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